IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 21.0002X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-04-06

PC-EXI, D1T-xxxxxSS-ST1-EXI and
D2T-xxxxxSS-ST3-EXI
Type code:
8 x x x - xxx - x - xx - EXI
 Option
EXI ATEX (Ex ia)
GL Germanischer Lloyd
UL Underwriter's Laboratories
D with damping bore
VA housing made of 1.4305
LH Low Hysteresis
HP Test pressure 200 Bar
HD  Rotary knob with scale
K Short housing
ES Adjustment screw with lock
PC Protective Cap, Vinyl (IIB)
 Sealing material
B NBR
V FPM / FKM  Flour rubber
N CR Chloroprene rubber
E EPDM
S Silicone
 Electrical connections
PL1 Cube connector DIN EN 175301-803 A (former DIN 43650) (IIB)
PL2 M12x1 mm connector (4-pins)
PL3 M12x1 mm connector (4-pins),90° with 2m cable
PL4 Bayonet DIN 72585 (IIB)
PL5 M12x1 mm connector (5-polig)
PL6 VG connector
CA1 IP68 cable gland with x m silicone cable 4x0,75
CA2 IP68 cable gland with x m PVC cable 4x0,75
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 4
Attachment to IECEX TUN 21.0002X issue No.: 0
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
CA3 IP68 cable gland with x m Neoprene cable 4x0,75
CD1 1/2” Conduit connector
 Micro switch contacts
1 Micro switch with Silver contacts
2 Micro switch with Gold contacts
Pressure ranges
1 0,6 - 6,0 bar
2 3 - 20 bar
3 4 - 45 bar
4 5 - 180 bar
5 50 - 350 bar
6 80 - 600 bar
A 8 - 85 psi
B 45 - 250 psi
C 60 - 650 psi
D 75 - 2600 psi
E 750 - 5000 psi
F 1200 - 8700 psi
Process connection
0 Special connection
1 Flange  40 x 40 mm
2 G 1/4" female, 40 x 40 mm
3 G 1/4" male, 40 x 40 mm
4 G 1/4" female, 90° side connection
A 1/4" NPT female, 40 x 40 mm
B 1/4" NPT male, 40 x 40 mm
C 1/8" NPT female, 40 x 40 mm
D 1/4" NPT female, 90° side connection
E 7/16 SAE 4-20 UNF O-Ring
F 9/16 SAE 6-18 UNF O-Ring
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover